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a North Carolina corporation
CARILLON BUILDING

227 W. TRADE STREET, SUITE 2370

EA ”B”

— CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 SITE DATA
AREA FOR DUMPSTER DEED BOOK 8651 PAGE 447
ZONED R4 TOTAL AREA 4.00 ACRES
. EXISTING ZONING R3
PROPOSED ZONING B—1(CD)
PARKING REQUIRED 125 SPACES
PROP. CLASS C 37.5° BUFFER (REDUCED) PARKING PROVIDED 125 SPACES
(9 TREES PER 100 LF)
,,,,,,, MAXIMUM FLOOR RATIO 0.3
o MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE 31,250

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

PROP. CLASS C 30.75’ BUFFER (REDUCED)
(9 TREES PER 100 LF)

1 STORY, 30’

LEGEND

PROPOSED STREET TREES

EXISTING VEGETATION
EDGE

PERMITTED DEVELOPEMENT WTH AREA "A” & "C”

THE PARCEL ZONED OFFICE (AREA "A” & °"C")WILL BE USED FOR
GENERAL OR MEDICAL OFFICE USES, (INCLUDING ASSOCIATED

ACCESSORY USES) AS PERMITTED UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN AN 0O-—1
ZONING DISTRICT. HOWEVER, HOTELS, MGTELS, MULTI-FAMILY,
DETACHED, DUPLEX DWELLINGS, AND RADI0 STATIONS WILL NOT BE
ALLOWED.

PERMITTED DEVELOPEMENT WITH AREA "B”
THE PARCEL ZONED BUSINESS (AREA "B"! WILL BE USED FOR
GENERAL RETAIL, RESTAURANTS WITHOUT DRIVE—THRU WINDOWS,

AND GENERAL OR MEDICAL OFFICE USES, (INCLUDING ASSOCIATED
ACCESSORY USES) AS PERMITTED UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN A

PINEVILLE

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 485

pp WEST

0
pROVDENCE T

B—1 DISTRICT. HOWEVER, RESTAURANTS WITH DRIVE-THRU
WINDOWS, GAS STATION CONVIENCE STORES, MULTI—FAMILY
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TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-634-37

VEGETATION

ALLOWED.

JOHN HENRY FOWLER, JR.
& MARIE—CLAIRE O'REIRDAN
- 11916 PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28277

N DEED BOOK 6604 PAGE 291

N

ZONED R3

NORTH

PROPOSED ZONING B—1(CD)
4.0 ACRES

EXISTING ZONING R-3
_PROPOSED ZONING B—-1(CD
T —2.018 ACRES
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]‘\] m SECTION LINE
N

PRIVACY FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING FENCE
\{_OCATED IN THE EDINBURGH SUBDIVISION

AREA "A”

DETACHED DUPLEX DWELLINGS, LOCKSMITH AND GUNSMITH, CAR
WASHES, JAILS AND PRISONS, AND RADIO STATIONS WIL| NOT BE

X \ TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-634—96 SlTE DATA
: _—-—-7 LANDCRAFT PROPERTIES, INC. TOTAL AREA 2 018 ACR
| BB T | -
_ - - EXISTING ZONING R3
N\ EXETING TREE SHALL /(,r HATIOTIE, MG 22 PROPOSED ZONING 0
TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-101-08 \ BE SAVED/lF POSSIBLE [/,\\ PEED BODK 8691 PAGE 447 _1(CD)
- ZoNED Re REQUIRED OPEN SPACE 50%
D.W. BYRUM and wife MARY ROSS BYRUM
13107 LNGASIER iy —\ PROVIDED OPEN SPACE 57%
, NORTH CAROL
A \ PARKING REQUIRED 41 SPACES
ZONED R3 \ PARKING PROVIDED 56 SPACES
\\ PROPOSED 37.5' CLASS ¢ BUFFER MAXIMUM FLOOR RATIO 0.3
_{(9 IREES PER 100 LF) MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE 11,560

\

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

50" FROM EXISTING CENTER LINE OF PROVIDENCE
ROAD WEST TO BE DEDICATED TO CDOT, AS NEW R/W,
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT.

— 5’ SIDEWALK TO BE INSTALED WITH 8' PLANTING

1 STORY, 30’

VICINITY MAP
(NOT TO SCALE)

1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PROPERTY DEED AND IS
gI:ROE;‘LEIHINARY ONLY. NOT FOR RECORDATION OR SALE. BOUNDARY DOES NOT

2. ONE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL CONTAIN A VETERINARY CLINIC

8. BUFFER AREAS SHOWN ON PLANS WILL REMAIN UNDISTURBED EXCEPT

FOR UTILITY CONNECTION/CONSTRUCTION THROUGH DEDICATED EASEMENTS 1
AND CONSTRUCTION OF PRIVACY FENCE.

4. STORM WATER RUNOFF FROM THE SITE WILL BE MANAGED AS REQUIRED
BY THE STORM WATER REGULATIONS IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

5. ALL SIGNS PLACED ON THE SITE WILL BE ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

6. THE SITE PLAN IS A FIRM CONCEPT FOR THE PROPOSED CONDITIONAL
PLAN. ROADS, SITE BUILDINGS, VEGETATION, PARKINC AND OTHER DETAILS
REGARDING SPECIFIC SITE DESICN ARE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT OT CHANGE FOLLOWING SURVEY. ANY .
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES TO THIS PLAN ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION |
6.206(2) OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

7. NO STORM WATER DETENTION PONDS ALLOWED IN SETBACKS OR
BUFFERS.

8. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DETACHED LIGHTS IS 20 FEET.
9. NO WALL PAK TYPE LIGHTING ALLOWED.

10. DELETED

711. TREES 6 INCH IN CALIPER AND LARGER ARE REQUIRED TO BE
PRESERVED WITHIN SETBACK

12. BASEMENT MAY BE USED TO MEET SQUARE FOOTAGE MAXIMUM IN
BUILDING A.

18. THE NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT LIES APPROXIMATELY 640 FEET FROM
THE MOST REMOTE POINT OF THE BUILDINGS.

14. THE SITE PLAN IS FOR PUBLIC HEARING.
16. DELETED.

106. ETHE DUMPSTER WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN A SOLID ENCLOSURE WITH
ATES.

17. BUILDING MATERIAL FOR RENOVATION SHALL MATCH MATERIAL OF
EXISTING BUILDING.

18. PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST DRIVEWAY SHALL BE LIMITED TO RICHT IN
RIGHT OUT MOVEMENT ONLY PER COMMENTS FROM CDOT. THE OLD
LANCASTER HIGHWAY DRIVEWAY MAY BE PERMITTED AS FULL ACCESS
PROVIDED THE DEVELOPER PROVIDES THE REQUIRED LEFT TURN LANE.

19. A RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF ANY NON—-STANDARD ITEM(S) WITHIN A
PROPOSED/EXISTING CITY MAINTAINED STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY BY A
PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL, GROUP, BUSINESS, OR HOMEOWNER'S /BUSINESS
ASSOCIATION. THE ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT MUST BE APPROVED BY
CDOT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION OF THE NON-STANDARD
ITEM(S). CONTACT CDOT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNING COST,
SUBMITTAL, AND LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS.

20. ALL DETACHED SIGNS MUST BE GROUND MOUNTED 7?7 FEET IN HEIGHT
AND A MAXIMUM 50 SQUARE FEET.

21. THERE SHALL BE INTERNAL SIDEWALKS LEADING FROM PUBLIC
STREETS TO ALL BUILDINGS WITHIN THE SITE.

22. ALL BUILDINGS, EXCEPT RENOVATED HOME, SHALL BE BRICK

23. A §° SIDEWALK MUST BE PROVIDED ALONG PROPERTY FRONTAGE ON
PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST AND OLD LANCASTER HIGHWAY.

24. STORM WATER DETENTION FACILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAINAGE DETENTION ORDINANCE, A PORTION OF APPENDIX A OF THE CITY
CODE. FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT LISA HAGOOD AT 836-4108.

26. GRADING PERMIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAFPTER 18 OF THE CITY CODE.
FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT LISA HAGOOD AT 336-—4103.

26, DRIVEWAY PERMITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARLOTTE DRIVEWAY
REGULATIONS. FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT SID WILLIAMS AT 336-3927.

27. ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT FOR IMPROVEMENT WITHIN THE OLD
LANCASTER HIGHWAY (SR 4972) RIGHT—-OF-WAY, A NORTH CAROLINA v
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MAINTAINED ROADWAY. FOR N
INFORMATION CONTACT DOUG SOSSAMON AT 696-9600.

28. THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 21 SECTION 45 OF THE
CHARLOTTE CITY CODE. TREES 8 INCHES DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT THAT
ARE LOCATED IN THE SETBACK WILL BE SHOWN ON THE GRADING AND/OR

SITE PLAN WITH TREE PROTECTION DETAILS AND NOTES. THESE TREES :‘
\ __STRIP.  FINAL LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED WITH CDOT. SoupoT BE REMOVED WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM THE URBAN FORESTRY
—— —— RN 29. THE NUMBER AND TYPE OF TREES REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE WILL BE
_ — c—— IDQIE;"TV?E;R:INED BY THE URBAN FORESTRY STAFF DURING LANDSCAPE PLAN
/ — . 5’ SIDEWALK 32‘7‘ E}.g}l})g‘!}i‘IONAL I"ENGCING MAY BE NEEDED AROUND PERIMETER OF
50° FROM EXISTING CENTER LINE OF OLD LANCASTER g g PRIVACY FENCE IN BUPFERS. | PR COMPATIDLE Wi
HIGHWAY TO BE DEDICATED TO CDOT, AS NEW R/V, - 8  11-15-00 PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS SDK i
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. \ . 7 11-06-00 PER CNPC STAFF COMMENTS SDK |
’ ! 5 09-11-00 INCLUD
TR AL LOGATION T0 BE \CONFIRMED WITH COOT. ——— . R 2 SIS0 NCLUOED ADDMONAL PARTAL SUE MEROWMENTS S0
) ' \ — e N 3 [12-21-99 JLAND USE TABLE 1.0 REVISIONS EDS !
— com— ] — PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS )
S — L_'/ O 2 [12-17-99 [PER COMMENTS DATED 12-10-99 EDS
Z
\ SINBLE ITE 7 CESS - | 1 11-19-99 JPER INITIAL STAFF COMMENTS EDS
Ty TYPE Il COMMERCIAL DRIVEWA / 6) 3 — — —
20, 5SS SRS BRI T, f LOAD WEST (SR #2362 : | [ o
ROAD WES | , , ) = NF37
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BULDING PERMIT. " ROV\DEN CE ROA % SCHEﬁcggIL%ODI}‘THIN%g%TION LL——
5 SIDEWALK TO BE INSTALLED WITH 8 PLANTING P > ‘REZONING PETITION 99126 =
STRIP. FINAL LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED WITH CDOT. TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-091-05 n N 6-29-99
GRAPHIC SCALE D\\)\\' PROJECT o
JOHN W. PETTUS and wife RITA B. PETTUS " . " © " 50 N PROVIDENCE ROAD "ST
R v i — > b REZONING sk
DEED BOOK 4492 PAGE 643 ( \ 8 AN — CITY OF CHARLOTE,_I\&_MG -
IN FEET w
ZONED RBMFCD { inch = 40 ft & | PEN, LLP TECHDATA.dwg
<< <
()
3302 SOUTH NEW HOPE ROAD, SUITE 100-C
GASTONIA, NC 28056 T'D 1
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\/ C/ S§/9
AREA ”C” PINEVILLE PINEVIL MATTHEWS Roap
NC Hwy 51)
SITE DATA
LOT 704
~ TOTAL AREA 5.65 ACRES ) NTERSTATE HiHway a5
b4
EXISTING ZONING R3 &
wn
PROPOSED ZONING 0-1(CD) b
=
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE 50% g
PROVIDED OPEN SPACE 70% %
PARKING REQUIRED 125 SPACES . et 70 Y
RO
PARKING PROVIDED 130 SPACES 3
MAXIMUM FLOOR RATIO 0.3 5
MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE 20,825 VICINITY MAP
’ NOT TO SCALE
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STORY, 30 ( )

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-101-04

EXISTING VEGETATION
TO REMAIN

BALLENTYNE PROPERTIES
c/o CLT DEVELOPEMENT CORP.
P.0. BOX 1003

CHARLOTTE, NC 28201

........ REMN

U _

DEED BOOK 5159 PAGE 063

.W. BYRUM
ZONED MX1 D BYRUM ond

\
PRIVACY FENCE TO MATCH\EXISTING FENCE

}zOCATED IN THE EDINBURG SUBDIVlS@\I

EXISTING ZONING
PROPOSED ZONING O—1(CD)
5.65 ACRES

LoT

PROP. CLASS C 37.5' BUFFER
(REDUCED)

(9 TREES PER 100 LF)

LOT 699\

\
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FARQE TREES IN ARBA_SHALL
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VED. If POSSBLE

SER PRER
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tenants in common
15101 LANCASTER HIGHWAY
PINEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28134
DEED BOOK 7398 PAGE 319

ZONED R3

\ {

LEGEND

NORTH

PROPOSED STREET TREES

EXISTING VEGETATION
EDGE

TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-101-08

PERMITTED DEVELOPEMENT WITH AREA "A” & "C”

wife MARY ROSS BYRUM

THE PARCEL ZONED OFFICE (AREA "A” & "C")WILL BE USED FOR
GENERAL OR MEDICAL OFFICE USES, (INCLUDING ASSOCIATED

ACCESSORY USES) AS PERMITTED UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN AN O—1
ZONING DISTRICT. HOWEVER, HOTELS, MOTELS, MULTI—-FAMILY,

DETACHED, DUPLEX DWELLINGS, AND RADIO STATIONS WILL NOT BE

ALLOWED.

” ”»
PERMITTED DEVELOPEMENT WITH AREA "B
THE PARCEL ZONED BUSINESS (AREA "B") WILL BE USED FOR
GENERAL RETAIL, RESTAURANTS WITHOUT DRIVE-THRU WINDOWS,
AND GENERAL OR MEDICAL OFFICE USES, (INCLUDING ASSOCIATED
ACCESSORY USES) AS PERMITTED UNDER THE ORDINANCE IN A
B—1 DISTRICT. HOWEVER, RESTAURANTS WITH DRIVE-THRU
WINDOWS, GAS STATION CONVIENCE STORES, MULTi—FAMILY
DETACHED DUPLEX DWELLINGS, LOCKSMITH AND GUNSMITH, CAR
WASHES, JAILS AND PRISONS, AND RADIO STATIONS WILL NOT BE

ALLOWED.
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TAX PARCEL NUMBER 223-634-—96

LANDCRAFT PROPERTIES, INC.
a North Carolina corporation
CARILLON BUILDING
227 W. TRADE STREET, SUITE 2370
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

A~AREA FOR DUMPSTER DEED BOOK 8651 PAGE 447

ZONED R4

PROP. CLASS C 30.75" BUFFER
(9 TREES PER 100 LF)

PROP. CLASS B 32.25" BUFFER
(8 TEES\PER 100 LQ \

\ —— e

"AREA FOR DUMPSTER

S
— =EXTSANG HOME

( IN FEET )

1 inch = 40 ftt.

PRIVACY FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING FENCE
LOCATED IN THE EDINBURGH SUBDIVISION

PROP. CLASS C 37.5° BUFFER (REDUCED)
(9 TREES PER 100 LF)

(REDUCED)

\

TO BE RENOVATEQ
\\2§a0 SF.T

N \\
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PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT,

5 SIDEWALK TO BE INSTALLED WITH 8" PLANTING
STRIP. FINAL LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED WITH CDOT.

%Q\\

=
®)
Z
-]
O
O
O
&
o
|
S
@)
x
o
o
<

N
Q
N
\
=

A

A\

1. BOUNDARY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PROPERTY DEED AND IS
PRELIMINARY ONLY. NOT FOR RECORDATION OR SALE. BOUNDARY DOES NOT
CLOSE.

2. ONE PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL CONTAIN A VETERINARY CLINIC.
8. BUFFER AREAS SHOWN ON PLANS WILL REMAIN UNDISTURBED EXCEPT

FOR UTILITY CONNECTION/CONSTRUCTION THROUGH DEDICATED EASEMENTS
AND CONSTRUCTION OF PRIVACY FENCE.

4. STORM WATER RUNOFF FROM THE SITE WILL BE MANAGED AS REQUIRED i
BY THE STORM WATER REGULATIONS IN THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE. ;

5. ALL SIGNS PLACED ON THE SITE WILL BE ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE f
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

6. THE SITE PLAN IS A FIRM CONCEPT FOR THE PROPOSED CONDITIONAL
PLAN. ROADS, SITE BUILDINGS, VEGETATION, PARKING AND OTHER DETAILS
REGARDING SPECIFIC SITE DESIGN ARE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT OT CHANGE FOLLOWING SURVEY. ANY
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES TO THIS PLAN ARE SUBJECT TO SECTION
6.206(2) OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

7. NO STORM WATER DETENTION PONDS ALLOWED IN SETBACKS OR
BUFFERS.

8. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DETACHED LIGHTS IS 20 FEET.
9. NO WALL PAK TYPE LIGHTING ALLOWED.
10.

DELETED

71. TREES 6 INCH IN CALIPER AND LARGER ARE REQUIRED TO BE
PRESERVED WITHIN SETBACK

A R b . 4 b A B

12. BASEMENT MAY BE USED TO MEET SQUARE FOOTAGE MAXIMUM IN
BUILDING A.

18. THE NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT LIES APPROXIMATELY 640 FEET FROM
THE MOST REMOTE POINT OF THE BUILDINGS.

14. THE SITE PLAN IS FOR PUBLIC HEARING.

15. DELETED.

16. THE DUMPSTER WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN A SOLID ENCLOSURE WITH
GATES.

1?7. BUILDING MATERIAL FOR RENOVATION SHALL MATCH MATERIAL OF
EXISTING BUILDING.

18. PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST DRIVEWAY SHALL BE LIMITED TO RIGHT IN
RIGHT OUT MOVEMENT ONLY PER COMMENTS FROM CDOT. THE OLD
LANCASTER HIGHWAY DRIVEWAY MAY BE PERMITTED AS FULL ACCESS
PROVIDED THE DEVELOPER PROVIDES THE REQUIRED LEFT TURN LANE.

19. A RIGHT-OF-WAY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT IS REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF ANY NON-STANDARD ITEM(S) WITHIN A
PROPOSED/EXISTING CITY MAINTAINED STREET RIGHT-OF—-WAY BY A
PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL GROUP, BUSINESS, OR HOMEOWNER'S /BUSINESS
ASSOCIATION. THE ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT MUST BE APPROVED BY
CDOT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION OF THE NON-STANDARD
ITEM(S). CONTACT CDOT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONCERNINCG COST,
SUBMITTAL, AND LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS.

20. ALL DETACHED SIGNS MUST BE GROUND MOUNTED 7 FEET IN HEIGHT
AND A MAXIMUM 50 SQUARE FEET.

21. THERE SHALL BE INTERNAL SIDEWALKS LEADING FROM PUBLIC
STREETS TO ALL BUILDINGS WITHIN THE SITE.

22. ALL BUILDINGS, EXCEPT RENOVATED HOME, SHALL BE BRICK

28. A & SIDEWALK MUST BE PROVIDED ALONG PROPERTY FRONTAGE ON
PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST AND OLD LANCASTER HIGHWAY.

24. STORM WATER DETENTION FACILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DRAINAGE DETENTION ORDINANCE, A PORTION OF APPENDIX A OF THE CITY
CODE. FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT LISA HAGOOD AT 336-4103.

25. GRADING PERMIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 18 OF THE CITY CODE.
FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT LISA HAGOOD AT 336-4108.

26. DRIVEWAY PERMITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHARLOTTE DRIVEWAY
REGULATIONS. FOR INFORMATION, CONTACT SID WILLIAMS AT 336-3927.

27. ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT FOR IMPROVEMENT WITHIN THE OLD
LANCASTER HIGHWAY (SR 4972) RIGHT-OF-WAY, A NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MAINTAINED ROADWAY. FOR
INFORMATION CONTACT DOUG SOSSAMON AT 596-9600.

28. THE SITE SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 21 SECTION 45 OF THE
CHARLOTTE CITY CODE. TREES 8 INCHES DIAMETER BREAST HEIGHT THAT
ARE LOCATED IN THE SETBACK WILL BE SHOWN ON THE GRADING AND/OR
SITE PLAN WITH TREE PROTECTION DETAILS AND NOTES. THESE TREES
CANNOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT A PERMIT FROM THE URBAN FORESTRY
STAFF.

29. THE NUMBER AND TYPE OF TREES REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE WILL BE
DETERMINED BY THE URBAN FORESTRY STAFF DURING LANDSCAPE PLAN
REVIEW.

80. ADDITIONAL FENCING MAY BE NEEDED AROUND PERIMETER OF
VETERINARY BUILDING. ANY FENCING ADDED SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH
PRIVACY FENCE IN BUFFERS.

e e e v

11-15—-00 PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS SDK
11—-06—00 PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS SDK

09-11—-00 INCLUDED ADDITIONAL PARTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS SDK
03—-8-00 |INCLUDED ADDI!TIONAL PARTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS SDK

. e -

8
7
6 09-25-00 PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS SDK
5
4
3

12—-21—99 JLAND USE TABLE 1.0 REVISIONS EDS
PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS
2 12-17-99 |PER COMMENTS DATED 12-10-99 EDS
1 11-19-99 JPER INITIAL STAFF COMMENTS EDS
NO. DATE REVISION EY
SHEET TTLE
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET e nES
SCHEMATIC LAYOUT INFORMATION |, =0
REZONING PETITION 99-126 6—29-99
PROJECT
PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST — |
REZONING DK
CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NC
CUENT B o PRIWING N0
PEN’ LLP TECHDATA.dwg
3302 SOUTHG/,\\ISE‘}NO[\IJ-:ET)ENCR%%%BGSU”E 100-~C TDZ
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ELEVATION ILLUSTRATION

NOTE:
NO PARKING, BUILDING, OR

DEVELOPMENT IS PERMITTED WITHIN
THE BUFFER AREA.

FIELD ADJUST EXACT PLANT LOCATIONS TO
AVOID CONFLICT WITH EXISTING TREES,
FENCES, SWALES, OVERHEAD POWERLINES,
AND OTHER UTILITIES.

T1
T2

LARGE MATURING TREE
EVERGREEN TREE

]

CLASS C BUFFER(30" WIDE)

TYPICAL 100 L.F. SECTION

(Bl
FIELD ADJUST TO
FILL IN OPEN GAPS

7 B

F—f=T1

FIELD COORDINATE
WITH POWER LINES

£ PROPERTY LINE

2 BUFFER PLANTING DETAIL
N.T.S.

EXISTING TREES
TO REMAIN N
(e

FENCE TO MATCH EXISTING
FENCE IN EDINBURGH SUBDIVISION ' SHEET TITLE

15" MIN

37.5 REDUCED BUFFER

1 BUFFER SECTION ALONG EASTERN AND NORTHERN PROPERTY LINES

1kl AT A RS

Ak b L

4 03—8-00 INCLUDED ADDITIONAL PARTIAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS SDK
L 2T

EDS

S 12—21-99 {LAND USE TABLE 1.0 REVISIONS
PER CMPC STAFF COMMENTS
=] 2 12—17-99 |PER COMMENTS DATED 12-10-99

EDS

1 11—-19—-99 |PER INITIAL STAFF COMMENTS

EDS

ELEVATION ILLUSTRATION

BY

= | ALL BUILDINGS TO BE OF SIMILAR STYLE T

REZONING PETITION 89-126

ROJECT NO
NF37

| Sepance

N.T.S.

6—29—-99

| | PROJECT

' PROVIDENCE ROAD WEST
REZONING

CLIENT

PEN, LLP

L1

NOT TO SCALE 3302 SOUTH NEW HOPE ROAD, SUITE 100—C
GASTONIA, NC 2B056

CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NC

Y

SDK

ICHECKED BY
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PRAWING NO
TECHDATA.dwg
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